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LETTER AND U S NAVY RESPONSE TO VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY COMMENTS REGARDING DRAFT PROPOSED PLAN FOR SITE 28 BUILDING 28
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CH2M HILL



C 2l ·HILL 

May 14,2010 

391638.RP.DF.28 

Mr. Wade Smith 
Remedial Project Manager 
Office of Remediation Programs 
Virginia Department of Environmental Quality (VDEQ) 
P.O. Box 1105 
Richmond, Virginia 23218 

CH2M HILL 

5700 Cleveland Street, Suite 101 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

Tel 757.518.9666 

Subject: Response to Comments on Draft Proposed Plan Site 28: Building 28 X-Ray 
Facility Tank Drain Field, Naval Weapons Station Yorktown, Yorktown, Virginia, 
October 2009 

Dear Mr. Smith, 

On behalf of the u.s. Department of the Navy's Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
(NA VFAC), CH2M HILL has prepared this letter is in response to your November 3,2009 e­
mail, providing comments for the subject document within in a response letter and via track 
changes in the Word file. Comments received are shown in italics, followed by the Navy's 
response in Blue . 

• :. Comment # 1 - [Title] The SMP identifies Site 28 as Building 28 X-Ray Facility Tank Drain 
Field. 

Response: Correct the document title has been revised to match the SMP . 

• :. Comment #2 -[Section 5.23, Groundwater] Define mg/kg and mg/L 

Response: Agreed, the terms have been spelled out within the text. 

.:. Comment #3 -{Section 5.3, Sediment] Reword 

Response: Agreed, the text has been revised to rephrase the term 'weight-of-evidence.' 

.:. Comment #4 -[Section 5.4, Surface Water] Reword 

Response: As indicated in the response to Comment # 3, the text has been revised as 
requested. 



.:. Comment # 5 - [Glossary J Define 

Response: Agreed, the terms have been spelled out within the text. 

.:. Comment # 6 - [Glossary J Define 

Response: Agreed, the terms have been spelled out within the text. 

In addition, all editorial changes have been accepted and retained and are not discussed on 
a case by case basis within this letter. If you have any questions or comments regarding the 
above response to comments, please feel free to contact me at 757-671-6273. 

Sincerely, 

CH2MHILL 

~-rY----L 
Stephanie Sawyer 
Project Manager 

cc: Mr. Tom Kowalski/NA VFAC 
Mr. Rob Thomson /USEP A 
Mr. Bill Friedmann/CH2M HILL 
Ms. Stephanie Sawyer/CH2M HILL 


